
Result of the 2017 Corrib AC 'Run Like The Wind' 4K M 
Road Race  

Pos Num Time Name Category 
1 72 15:16 Seamus Leddy M 
2 26 15:40 Colm Conway M 
3 23 16:14 Sean Forrest M 
4 28 16:39 Martin McEvilly M 
5 50 17:04 Jean O'Connor F 
6 42 18:19 Aisling Lydon F 
7 3 18:55 Tiernan Conneely M 
8 68 18:59 Harry Walsh M 
9 24 19:41 Sarah Williams F 

10 75 20:10 Claúdia Matsumob F 
11 10 21:10 Clodagh Lennon F 
12 74 22:14 Áine Ryan F 
13 37 22:18 Martina O'Sullivan F 
14 73 22:56 Marie Conneely F 
15 38 23:05 Mary Clifford F 
16 69 23:16 Jimmy Maguire M 
17 41 23:37 Grace Manson Bird F 
18 39 23:38 Caoimhe O'Sullivan F 
19 51 24:30 Bernadette Griffin F 
20 84 24:35 Joe Folan M 
21 17 26:20 Emer O'Sullivan F 
22 34 27:23 Sophie Gannon F 
23 32 27:24 Sharon Gannon F 
24 76 27:37 Jean Muteteri F 
25 65 27:47 Dolores Madden F 
26 80 30:29 Elizabeth Navin-Jones F 

 



 
Result of the 2017 Corrib AC 'Run Like The Wind' 

8KM Road Race  
Pos Num Time Name Category  

1 67 28:32 James Maher M 
2 83 30:18 David Carter M 
3 60 30:42 Deirdre Byrne F 
4 27 30:48 Ronán O Conghaile M 
5 53 31:16 Barney McAleer M 
6 61 32:18 Nils M Murphy M 
7 56 32:20 Donal Kelly M 
8 19 33:54 Frank Clancy M 
9 77 34:09 Kevin Conneely M 

10 22 34:34 Shane McDonnell M 
11 64 35:00 Enda Gannon M 
12 78 35:30 Martin King M 

T13 79 37:01 Damien Mannion M 
T13 59 37:01 Rory Monaghan M 

15 52 37:19 Finbar Larkin M 
16 57 37:22 Michelle Lynch F 
17 2 37:54 Emer O'Connell F 
18 43 38:09 Fergal Lydon M 
19 36 38:15 Adrian Clarke M 
20 82 38:59 Mike Welby M 
21 40 39:00 Liam McDonagh M 
22 48 39:05 Padraic O'Connell M 
23 70 39:46 Ciara Power F 
24 58 39:49 Sinead Monaghan F 
25 47 40:45 Geraldine Hynes F 
26 55 41:07 James Stewart M 
27 54 42:26 Joseph Edwards M 
28 81 42:44 Mairead Welby F 
29 46 42:56 Claire Walsh F 
30 62 43:09 James O'Donnell M 
31 45 43:57 Jacek Staniewski M 
32 31 44:33 Miriam Wall F 
33 18 44:47 Jim McEleney M 
34 29 48:40 Tim Donnellan M 
35 44 48:57 Pam Clancy F 
36 71 49:21 John Power M 
37 49 49:38 Elaine Mahon F 
38 63 50:32 Sheila Edwards F 
39 35 50:33 Joan Candon F 
40 66 52:37 Geraldine Doherty F 
41 1 52:38 Martin Conneely M 
42 25 52:59 Karen Malherbe F 
43 30 53:25 Aidean Allan F 
44 33 53:47 Elanor Duignan F 
45 16 55:43 Michelle Nohilly F 

 



 

Prizes for the 2017 Corrib AC 'Run Like The Wind' 4 KM & 
8KM Road Races  

 Num  Name Time 
Women 4KM     
1st 50  Jean O'Connor 17:04 

2nd 75  Claúdia Matsumob 20:10 

3rd 74  Áine Ryan 22:14 
     
Men 4KM     

1st 72  Seamus Leddy 15:16 

2nd 26  Colm Conway 15:40 

3rd 28  Martin McEvilly 16:39 
     
Junior Men 4KM     
1st 23  Sean Forrest 16:14 
     
Junior Women 4KM     
1st 42  Aisling Lydon 18:19 
     
Men 8KM     
1st 67  James Maher 28:32 

2nd 83  David Carter 30:18 

3rd 27  Ronán O Conghaile 30:48 
     
Women 8KM     

1st 60  Deirdre Byrne 30:42 

2nd 57  Michelle Lynch 37:22 

3rd 2  Emer O'Connell 37:54 
 


